PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4736403

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN LEE VAN PELT	09/16/2015
CHRISTOPHER ELLIS SCHROEDER	09/16/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEAGATE CLOUD SYSTEMS INC FORMERLY DOT HILL SYSTEMS		
Street Address:	10200 S. DE ANZA BLVD.		
City:	CUPERTINO		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95014		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15842320	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-301-4431
Email: T_Lavan@msn.com
Correspondent Name: THOMAS J. LAVAN
Address Line 1: 331 LAUREL WAY

Address Line 4: LAFAYETTE, COLORADO 80026

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: STL072110.10	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS J. LAVAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas J. Lavan/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=072110_Executed_assignment_DHP0117_US_091615#page1.tif

PATENT 504689681 REEL: 044404 FRAME: 0946

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor (or one of the undersigned joint inventors), of residence as listed, having invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, the said application having been executed on even date herewith.

AND WHEREAS, Dot Hill Systems Corporation, together with any successors, legal representatives, or assigns thereof, with its principal office at 1351 South Sunset Street, Longmont, CO, 80501 wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention(s), and to the said application and any Letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Dot Hill Systems Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications, to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said Dot Hill Systems Corporation.

I ALSO HEREBY sell and assign to Dot Hill Systems Corporation, its successors and assigns, my foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of industrial Property, and of the European patent Convention, and further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant that I will communicate to said Dot Hill Systems Corporation, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and at the expense of said Dot Hill Systems Corporation, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Dot Hill Systems Corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this day and year:

TITLE OF INVENTION	SELF-BIASING STORAGE DEVICE SLED			
NAME OF INVENTOR	RESIDENCE (City, State)	SIGNATURE	DATE	
Christopher Ellis Schroeder	2063 Condor Court, Longmont, CO., 80503	Otty 5. All	09/10/2015	
Kevin Lee Van Pelt	639 Americana Road, Longmont, CO., 80504	Na Lee Von Ples	09/16/1015	

PATENT REEL: 044404 FRAME: 0947

RECORDED: 12/15/2017